
ROUND OF 16
1 2

SECOND GROUP A                         Sat 26 June 5pm                       SECOND GROUP B
Amsterdam 

WINNER GROUP A  Sat 26 June 8pm                         SECOND GROUP C 
London

3 4

WINNER GROUP C                         Sun 27 June 5pm                  THIRD GROUP D/E/F 
Budapest

WINNER GROUP B  Sun 27 June 8pm              THIRD GROUP A/D/E/F
Seville 

5 6

SECOND GROUP D                        Mon 28 June 5pm                        SECOND GROUP E
Copenhagen 

WINNER GROUP F  Mon 28 June 8pm                  THIRD GROUP A/B/C
Bucharest 

7 8

WINNER GROUP D                        Tue 29 June 5pm                         SECOND GROUP F
London 

WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D 
Glasgow

quarter fi nals
QF1

Winner 6    Fri 2 July 5pm                                              Winner 5
St Petersburg

QF2

Winner 4 Fri 2 July 8pm                                              Winner 2
Munich

QF3

Winner 3 Sat 3 July 5pm                                             Winner 1
Baku

QF4

Winner 8 Sat 3 July 8pm                                           Winner 7
Rome

SEMI fi nals
SF1

Winner QF2                          Tue 6 July 8pm                                       Winner QF1
London

SF2

Winner QF4 Wed 7 July 8pm                                       Winner QF3
London

      Final

Winner SF1                                           Sun 11 July 8pm                                       Winner SF2
                 London

GROUP D
Sun 13 June 2pm

London england croatia

Mon 14 June 2pm
Glasgow scotland Czech Republic

Fri 18 June 5pm
Glasgow  croatia Czech Republic

Fri 18 June 8pm
London england scotland

Tue 22 June 8pm
London Czech Republic england

Tue 22 June 8pm
Glasgow croatia scotland

GROUP F
Tue 15 June 5pm

Budapest Hungary portugal

Tue 15 June 8pm
Munich france germany

Sat 19 June 2pm
Budapest hungary france

Sat 19 June 5pm
Munich portugal germany

Wed 23 June 8pm
Munich germany hungary

Wed 23 June 8pm
Budapest portugal france

GROUP A
Fri 11 June 8pm

Rome Turkey italy

Sat 12 June 2pm
Baku Wales Switzerland

Wed 16 June 5pm
Baku turkey wales

Wed 16 June 8pm
Rome ITALY SWITZERLAND

Sun 20 June 5pm
Rome italy wales

Sun 20 June 5pm
Baku SWITZERLAND TURKEY

GROUP E
Mon 14 June 5pm

St. Petersburg poland slovakia

Mon 14 June 8pm
Seville spain sweden

Fri 18 June 2pm
St. Petersburg Sweden slovakia

Sat 19 June 8pm
Seville spain poland

Wed 23 June 5pm
Seville Slovakia spain

Wed 23 June 5pm
St. Petersburg sweden poland

GROUP B
Sat 12 June 5pm

Copenhagen DENMARK FINLAND

Sat 12 June 8pm
St. Petersburg BELGIUM RUSSIA

Wed 16 June 2pm
St. Petersburg FINLAND RUSSIA

Thur 17 June 5pm
Copenhagen DENMARK BELGIUM

Mon 21 June 8pm
Copenhagen RUSSIA DENMARK

Mon 21 June 8pm
St. Petersburg FINLAND BELGIUM

GROUP c
Sun 13 June 5pm

Bucharest AUSTRIA NOrth Macedonia  

Sun 13 June 8pm
Amsterdam  Netherlands Ukraine

Thur 17 June 2pm
Bucharest UKRAINE North Macedonia 

Thur 17 June 8pm
Amsterdam Netherlands austria

Mon 21 June 5pm
Amsterdam North Macedonia Netherlands

Mon 21 June 5pm
Bucharest Ukraine austria

KNOCKOUT PHASE

w a l l  c h a r t
euro 2020

portugal

germany

france

germany

hungary

france

austria

Netherlands

austriaaustria

WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D 
Glasgow

WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D 
Glasgow

WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D Winner 8 Sat 3 July 8pm                                           Winner 7
Rome

WINNER GROUP D                        Tue 29 June 5pm                         SECOND GROUP F
London 

WINNER GROUP D                        Tue 29 June 5pm                         SECOND GROUP F
London 

WINNER GROUP D                        Tue 29 June 5pm                         SECOND GROUP F WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D 
Glasgow

WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D 
Glasgow

WINNER GROUP E  Tue 29 June 8pm             THIRD GROUP A/B/C/D 


